
FALL 
 WINTER 
  2015



Fall – Winter 2015

AvAilAble
Nin Mirages ....................................................... 8
Christenson Keep On Fighting .......................................11
Wilson et al. African Leaders of the Twentieth Century .. 12

August 2015
Huchu The Hairdresser of Harare .............................1

september 2015
rubini Missing Millie Benson .................................. 5
trotter Keeping Heart ............................................. 6
blevins and Walk Till the Dogs Get Mean ....................... 7
mcelmurray
Capacchione The Creative Journal .................................... 9

OCtOber 2015
black Row by Row
Wilson-Fall Memories of Madagascar and Slavery 
 in the Black Atlantic ................................... 16
stiles and Gendered Lives
thompson in the Western Indian Ocean ..................... 19
ray Crossing the Color Line .............................. 20
rainof The Victorian Novel of Adulthood .............. 22

NOvember 2015
lee Frantz Fanon ............................................. 13
boyd Preaching Prevention ................................. 14
graboyes The Experiment Must Continue .................. 15
reilly Slavery, Agriculture, and Malaria
 in the Arabian Peninsula ............................ 17
van beurden Authentically African ..................................21

DeCember 2015
Doyle The Illustrated Letters of Richard Doyle
 to His Father, 1842–1843 .......................... 23
locke and Merleau-Ponty ........................................... 24
mcCann 

JANuAry 2016
mould Postcards from Stanland ............................ 10
Wade Captured Peace ......................................... 18

FebruAry 2016
Adelman and Midwestern Native Shrubs and Trees ........... 3
schwartz

FiCtiON AND CreAtive WritiNg
Huchu The Hairdresser of Harare .............................1
blevins and Walk Till the Dogs Get Mean ....................... 7
mcelmurray

gArDeNiNg
Adelman and Midwestern Native Shrubs and Trees ........... 3
schwartz
black Row by Row ................................................ 4

DiAries, biOgrApHies, AND memOirs
trotter Keeping Heart ............................................. 6
Nin Mirages ....................................................... 8
mould Postcards from Stanland ............................ 10
Christenson Keep On Fighting .......................................11
Wilson et al. African Leaders of the Twentieth Century .. 12
lee Frantz Fanon ............................................. 13

JuveNile NONFiCtiON
rubini Missing Millie Benson .................................. 5

Art tHerApy
Capacchione The Creative Journal .................................... 9

AFriCAN AND AFriCAN AmeriCAN stuDies
trotter Keeping Heart ............................................. 6
Wilson et al. African Leaders of the Twentieth Century .. 12
lee Frantz Fanon ............................................. 13
boyd Preaching Prevention ................................. 14
graboyes The Experiment Must Continue .................. 15
Wilson-Fall Memories of Madagascar and Slavery 
 in the Black Atlantic ................................... 16
reilly Slavery, Agriculture, and Malaria
 in the Arabian Peninsula ............................ 17
stiles and Gendered Lives in the
thompson Western Indian Ocean ............................... 19
ray Crossing the Color Line .............................. 20
van beurden Authentically African ..................................21

lAtiN AmeriCAN stuDies
Wade Captured Peace ......................................... 18

pHilOsOpHy
locke and Merleau-Ponty ........................................... 24
mcCann

viCtOriAN stuDies
rainof The Victorian Novel of Adulthood .............. 22
Doyle The Illustrated Letters of Richard Doyle
 to His Father, 1842–1843 .......................... 23



OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm     1

The Hairdresser 
of Harare
by tendai Huchu

“this glorious book defies classification with its astute sociopo-
litical commentary nestling inside the appealing, often comic 
story of a young woman who will not accept defeat. With 
a light touch and real skill, Huchu takes us through the life-
sapping economic realities of contemporary Harare.”

—The Guardian

“tendai Huchu’s excellent novel deftly mixes a touching nar-
rative with sharp social commentary…. vimbai’s narration is 
light and comic, recounting the little joys and absurdities of 
her job, before she gestures arrestingly to the bleak realities 
of life in Zimbabwe.”

— The Independent

“Written with a clear, economical style and deceptive simplic-
ity, this is a novel one can glide through in a matter of hours 
and end up wanting more.”

— The Herald (scotland)

in this delicious and devastating first novel, which The Guard-
ian named one of its ten best contemporary African books, 
Caine prize finalist tendai Huchu (The Maestro, the Magis-
trate, and the Mathematician) portrays the heart of contem-
porary Zimbabwean society with humor and grace. 

vimbai is the best hairdresser in mrs. Khumalo’s salon, 
and she is secure in her status until the handsome, smooth-
talking Dumisani shows up one day for work. Despite her 
resistance, the two become friends, and eventually, vimbai 
becomes Dumisani’s landlady. He is as charming as he is 
deft with the scissors, and vimbai finds that he means more 
and more to her. yet, by novel’s end, the pair’s deepening 
friendship — used or embraced by Dumisani and vimbai with 
different futures in mind — collapses in unexpected brutality.

the novel is an acute portrayal of a rapidly changing 
Zimbabwe. in addition to vimbai and Dumisani’s personal 
development, the book shows us how social concerns shape 
the lives of everyday people.

teNDAi HuCHu’s work has 
been translated into german, 
French, spanish, and italian. 
His fiction and nonfiction 
have appeared in Ellery 
Queen’s Mystery Magazine, 
Interzone, Wasafiri, and else-
where. He was shortlisted for 
the 2014 Caine prize.

FiCtiON 
lgbt issues 
AFriCA

August 
200 pp., 5½ × 8½ iN. 
rigHts: NOrtH AmeriCA

pAperbACK 978-0-8214-2163-5 t $16.95  
HArDCOver 978-0-8214-2162-8 s $35  
eleCtrONiC 978-0-8214-4529-7

Modern AfricAn Writing

A sly, shattering novel of manners.

Voted one of the “10 best contemporary 
African books” of 2012 by The Guardian



Praise for The Midwestern Native Garden: Native Alternatives to Nonnative Flowers and Plants

“An informative, beautifully illustrated 
book.… Every Midwestern gardener inter-
ested in the reintroduction of native plants 
will want to own this book. Applicable to 
gardens in adjacent states as well.”  

— Library Journal

“The only book I know of, for the Midwest, 
that systematically suggests native plants 
of similar appearance and growing require-
ments to replace nonnatives…. Belongs on 
the reference shelves of all plants people.” 

— Wild Ones Journal



OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm     3

in this companion volume to the bestselling The Midwestern 
Native Garden: Native Alternatives to Nonnative Flowers and 
Plants, Charlotte Adelman and bernard l. schwartz offer 
another indispensible guide to replacing nonnative plants with 
native alternatives. this time, their subject is the native woody 
species that are the backbone of our gardens and landscapes.

 Among other ecological benefits, native shrubs and trees 
provide birds and butterflies with vital food and reproductive 
sites that nonnative species cannot offer. And they tend to be 
hardier and easier to maintain. the authors provide a compre-
hensive selection of native woody alternatives that, season by 
season, provide effects similar to those of nonnative shrubs 
and trees used for ornamental purposes and shade. these 
plants are suitable for all garden styles, provide spring and 
summer blooms and fall color, and have the same cultivation 
requirements as their nonnative counterparts. Nature notes 
alert readers to the native species’ unique ecological roles.

unlike other gardening guides, Midwestern Native Shrubs 
and Trees goes beyond mere suggestion to provide garden-
ers with the tools they need to make informed, thoughtful 
choices. Knowing which native species to plant for desired 
effects empowers landscapers and gardeners to take on a 
greater role in protecting our midwestern environment.

CHArlOtte ADelmAN and berNArD l. sCHWArtZ are the 
authors of Prairie Directory of North America–The United States, 
Canada, and Mexico and The Midwestern Native Garden: 
Native Alternatives to Nonnative Flowers and Plants, winner of 
the 2012 Helen Hull Award from the National garden Clubs. 
in 2014, Adelman was awarded an Audubon Chicago region 
Habitat project Conservation leadership Award.

AlsO AvAilAble
The Midwestern Native Garden
Native Alternatives to Nonnative Flowers and Plants 
An Illustrated Guide 
by Charlotte Adelman and bernard l. schwartz

pAperbACK    978-0-8214-1937-3    t $26.95

gArDeNiNg · eCOlOgy · reFereNCe

FebruAry 2016 
464 pp., 6 × 9 iN., 484 COlOr illus.

pAperbACK 978-0-8214-2164-2 t $39.95 £27.99 
HArDCOver 978-0-8214-2166-6 s $85 £59 
eleCtrONiC 978-0-8214-4530-3

Midwestern Native 
Shrubs and Trees
Gardening Alternatives to Nonnative Species 
An Illustrated Guide

By Charlotte Adelman and Bernard L. Schwartz



4     OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm

A
 S

W
AL

LOW PRESS BO
O

K
Row by Row
talking with 
Kentucky gardeners
by Katherine J. black

“rural Kentuckians who garden on long-held family land 
stand alongside folks who learned to garden out of 1960s 
and 1970s social-justice politics and recently immigrated 
community members. black’s commitment to listening to the 
oral histories cuts through the romanticism of much garden 
writing and the polarizing language that can afflict our food 
conversations in the united states.”
 — elizabeth engelhardt, author of A Mess of Greens: South-
ern Gender and Southern Food and lead author of Republic 
of Barbecue: Stories Beyond the Brisket

For two and a half years, Katherine J. black crisscrossed 
Kentucky, interviewing home vegetable gardeners from a rich 
variety of backgrounds. Row by Row: Talking with Kentucky 
Gardeners is the result, a powerful compilation of testimonies 
on the connections between land, people, culture, and home.

the people profiled here share a Kentucky backdrop, but 
their life stories, as well as their gardens, have as many 
colors, shapes, and tastes as heirloom tomatoes do. black 
interviewed those who garden in city backyards, who carve 
out plots from farmland, and who have sprawling plots in 
creek bottoms and former pastures. many of the gardeners in 
Row by Row speak eloquently about our industrialized food 
system’s injuries to the land, water, and health of people. 
but more often they talk about what they are doing in their 
gardens to reverse this course.

Row by Row is as sure to appeal to historians, food 
studies scholars, and sustainability advocates as it is to 
gardeners and local food enthusiasts. these eloquent 
portraits, drawn from oral histories and supplemented 
by Deirdre scaggs’ color photographs, form a meditation 
on how gardeners make sense of their lives through what 
they grow and how they grow it.

KAtHeriNe J. blACK has been growing gardens since she 
was a child. she served as the curator of the university of 
Kentucky’s Appalachian Collection from 1986 until her 
retirement in 2013.

gArDeNiNg 
KeNtuCKy 
OrAl HistOry

OCtOber 2015 
208 pp., 5½ × 8½ iN., 59 COlOr illus.

pAperbACK 978-0-8040-1162-4 t $24.95 £16.99 
HArDCOver 978-0-8040-1161-7 s $39.95 £27.99 
eleCtrONiC 978-0-8040-4066-2

A “why-to” contemplation of 

gardening through the stories 

of its diverse practitioners.



OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm     5

Missing Millie Benson
the secret Case of the 
Nancy Drew ghostwriter 
and Journalist
by Julie K. rubini

growing up in ladora, iowa, mildred “millie” benson had 
ample time to develop her imagination, sense of adventure, 
and independence. millie left her small hometown to attend 
the university of iowa, where she became the first person to 
earn a master’s degree from the school of journalism. While 
still a graduate student, millie began writing for the strate-
meyer syndicate, which published the phenomenally popular 
Hardy boys series, among many others. soon, edward strate-
meyer tapped millie for a new series starring amateur sleuth 
Nancy Drew, a young, independent woman not unlike millie 
herself. the syndicate paid its writers a flat fee for their work 
and published the books under pseudonyms. under the pen 
name Carolyn Keene, millie went on to write twenty-three of 
the first thirty books of the Nancy Drew mystery stories. in all, 
millie wrote more than a hundred novels for young people 
under her own name and under pseudonyms.

millie was also a journalist for the Toledo (Ohio) Times and 
The Blade. At the age of sixty-two she obtained her pilot’s 
license and combined her love of aviation with her passion for 
writing, sharing her travels and adventures with readers.

Follow the clues throughout Missing Millie to solve the 
mysteries of this ghostwriter, journalist, and adventurer.

Julie K. rubiNi is the founder of Claire’s Day, a children’s 
book festival in honor of her daughter. she received the 
toledo Area Jefferson Award and serves on the maumee City 
Council. the author of Hidden Ohio, a children’s book about 
her great home state, Julie enjoys life with her husband brad, 
daughter Kyle, and son ian.

The untold story of the original 

Nancy Drew author.

biOgrApHy 
JuveNile NONFiCtiON 

september 2015 
136 pp., 7 × 10 iN., 36 b&W illus.

pAperbACK 978-0-8214-2184-0 t $14.95 £9.99 
HArDCOver 978-0-8214-2183-3 s $28.95 £19.99 
eleCtrONiC 978-0-8214-4541-9

BiogrAphies for Young reAders

AlsO iN biOgrApHies 
FOr yOuNg reADers

Kammie on First
Baseball’s Dottie Kamenshek
by michelle Houts

pAperbACK 
978-0-8214-2130-7 
t    $14.95 



6     OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm

Keeping Heart
A memoir of Family struggle, 
race, and medicine
by Otis trotter 
With an introduction by Joe William trotter Jr.

“trotter’s story is the American Dream: in America, one can 
overcome the obstacles in one’s life through hard work and 
self-reliance. it will appeal to anyone who is interested in 
Appalachian studies, African American studies, and especially 
racial and ethnic diversity in the region.” 

— Andrew baskin, chairperson and associate professor of 
African American studies at berea College

“After saying our good-byes to friends and neighbors, we all 
got in the cars and headed up the hill and down the road 
toward a future in Ohio that we hoped would be brighter,” 
Otis trotter writes in his affecting memoir, Keeping Heart: A 
Memoir of Family Struggle, Race, and Medicine.

 Organized around the life histories, medical struggles, 
and recollections of trotter and his thirteen siblings, the story 
begins in 1914 with his parents, Joe William trotter sr. and 
thelma Odell Foster trotter, in rural Alabama. by telling his 
story alongside the experiences of his parents as well as his 
siblings, Otis reveals cohesion and tensions in twentieth- 
century African American family and community life in  
Alabama, West virginia, and Ohio.

this engaging chronicle illuminates the journeys not only 
of a black man born with heart disease in the southern Appa-
lachian coalfields, but of his family and community. it fills an 
important gap in the literature on an underexamined aspect 
of American experience: the lives of blacks in rural Appala-
chia and in the nonurban endpoints of the great migration. 
its emotional power is a testament to the importance of 
ordinary lives.

Otis trOtter lives in North Canton, Ohio. He worked with 
the stark County board of Developmental Disabilities as an 
instructor until his retirement. He is currently a Certified inde-
pendent provider for the Ohio Department of Developmental 
Disabilities.

JOe WilliAm trOtter Jr. is giant eagle professor of History 
and social Justice, Carnegie mellon university, and author of 
Coal, Class, and Color: Blacks in Southern West Virginia.

memOir 
AFriCAN AmeriCAN HistOry 
meDiCiNe 
AppAlACHiA

september 2015 
240 pp., 6 × 9 iN., 28 b&W illus.

pAperbACK 978-0-8214-2189-5 t $24.95 £16.99 
HArDCOver 978-0-8214-2188-8 s $79.95 £55 
eleCtrONiC 978-0-8214-4544-0

A personal account of an African 

American family’s journey north 

during the second Great Migration.

series in rAce, ethnicitY, 
And gender in AppAlAchiA



OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm     7

Walk Till the 
Dogs Get Mean
meditations on the 
Forbidden from 
Contemporary Appalachia
edited by Adrian blevins and Karen salyer mcelmurray

“provocative, electric, occasionally heart-rending, occasionally 
hilarious, but always thoughtful and essential.” 

— Dinty W. moore, author of Between Panic & Desire

in Walk Till the Dogs Get Mean, Adrian blevins and Karen 
salyer mcelmurray collect essays from today’s finest 
established and emerging writers with roots in Appalachia. 
together, these essays take the theme of silencing in Appa-
lachian culture, whether the details of that theme revolve 
around faith, class, work, or family legacies.

in essays that take wide-ranging forms — making this an 
ideal volume for creative nonfiction classes — contributors 
write about families left behind, hard-earned educations, 
selves transformed, identities chosen, and risks taken. they 
consider the courage required for the inheritances they carry.

toughness and generosity alike characterize works by Doro-
thy Allison, bell hooks, silas House, and others. these writers 
travel far away from the boundaries of a traditional Appala-
chia, and then circle back — always — to the mountains that 
made each of them the distinctive thinking and feeling people 
they ultimately became. the essays in Walk Till the Dogs Get 
Mean are an individual and collective act of courage.

CONtributOrs: Dorothy Allison, rob Amberg, pinckney 
benedict, Kathryn stripling byer, sheldon lee Compton, 
michael Croley, richard Currey, Joyce Dyer, sarah einstein, 
Connie may Fowler, rJ gibson, mary Crockett Hill, bell hooks, 
silas House, Jason Howard, David Huddle, tennessee Jones, 
lisa lewis, Jeff mann, Chris Offutt, Ann pancake, Jayne Anne 
phillips, melissa range, Carter sickels, Aaron smith, Jane 
springer, ida stewart, Jacinda townsend, Jessie van eerden, 
Julia Watts, Charles Dodd White, and Crystal Wilkinson.

ADriAN bleviNs was born in Abingdon, virginia. she is the 
author of Live from the Homesick Jamboree, The Brass Girl 
Brouhaha, and two chapbooks. she has received a Kate tufts 
Discovery Award, a rona Jaffe Foundation Writers’ Award, and 
a pushcart prize, among others. she teaches at Colby College.

KAreN sAlyer mCelmurrAy’s Surrendered Child: A Birth 
Mother’s Journey was a National book Critics Circle Notable 
book. Her novels are The Motel of the Stars and Strange Birds 
in the Tree of Heaven. the recipient of a National endow-
ment from the Arts Fellowship, mcelmurray teaches at West 
virginia Wesleyan College.

Essays on the forbidden 

by the best contemporary 

Appalachian writers.

CreAtive NONFiCtiON 
AppAlACHiA

september 2015 
288 pp., 6 × 9 iN., 6 b&W pHOtOs, 35 b&W illus.

pAperbACK 978-0-8214-2168-0 t $26.95 £18.99 
HArDCOver 978-0-8214-2167-3 s $59.95 £42 
eleCtrONiC 978-0-8214-4531-0



8     OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm

A
 S

W
AL

LOW PRESS BO
O

K

DiAries

AvAilAble 
440 pp., 6 × 9 iN., 18 b&W pHOtOs

pAperbACK 978-0-8040-1165-5 t $18.95 £12.99 
previOusly publisHeD iN HArDCOver 978-0-8040-1146-4

by Anaïs Nin 
edited by paul Herron 
introduction by Kim Krizan

Mirages
the unexpurgated Diary 
of Anaïs Nin, 1939–1947

neW in pAperBAck

“[Nin] is not only one of history’s most dedicated 
diarists, but also a vocal expounder of the idea 
that keeping a diary enhances your creativity…. 
Mirages (is) revelatory in its entirety.”

— Brain Pickings

“[Mirages introduces] a new generation of readers 
to a broader, more complete picture of her compli-
cated mind and evocative prose. And Nin’s diaries 
will remain popular not just because of their hon-
est and lurid sexuality, but because of what that 
honesty demonstrates: the universality of feelings 
rarely exposed.”

— Daily Beast

“the unpublished diary of Anaïs Nin has long been 
a legend of the literary world.”

— New Yorker

“exquisitely nuanced, ornate, delicate and raw, 
endlessly evocative and provocative. Nobody 
does it better.”

— Washington Independent Review of Books

“Nin — calculating, theatrical, and prodigious —  
provides cascading insights into the traumas that 
made her a ‘demon of intensity’ determined to 
turn her life into a literary work of unique psycho-
logical revelation.”

— Booklist

“readers will find Nin a most entertaining com-
panion — her multiple simultaneous relationships 
with men, her gleefully graphic descriptions of sex 
acts…. in one late entry, Nin complains, mildly: 

‘my world is so large i get lost in it’; readers will do 
the same — and gratefully so.”

— Kirkus Reviews

“Nin fans will embrace the book’s emotional inten-
sity and sensuality.”

— Publishers Weekly

Mirages collects, for the first time, the story that was 
cut from all of Nin’s other published diaries, particularly 
volumes 3 and 4 of The Diary of Anaïs Nin, which cover the 
same time period. it is the long-awaited successor to the 
previous unexpurgated diaries Henry and June, Incest, Fire, 
and Nearer the Moon.

Mirages answers the questions Nin readers have been ask-
ing for decades: What led to the demise of Nin’s love affair 
with Henry miller? Just how troubled was her marriage to 
Hugh guiler? What is the story behind Nin’s “children,” the 
effeminate young men she seemed to collect at will?

Mirages is a deeply personal story of heartbreak, despair, 
desperation, carnage, and deep mourning, but it is also one 
of courage, persistence, evolution, and redemption that 
reaches beyond the personal to the universal.



OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm     9

A
 S

W
AL

LOW PRESS BO
O

K

The Creative Journal
the Art of Finding yourself 
35th Anniversary edition
by lucia Capacchione

“i recommend Capacchione’s books to people i work with 
who have a variety of problems. i think both drawing and 
writing encourage a fundamental need that we have for self-
expression. there may be an added benefit to writing in that 
it translates experiences into language  —  which helps the 
person to resolve a trauma more quickly.”
 — James W. pennebaker, author of Writing to Heal: A Guided 
Journal for Recovering from Trauma and Emotional Upheaval

Originally released in 1980, lucia Capacchione’s The Creative 
Journal has become a classic in the fields of art therapy, mem-
oir and creative writing, art journaling, and creativity develop-
ment. using more than fifty prompts and vibrantly illustrated 
examples, Capacchione guides readers through drawing and 
writing exercises to release feelings, explore dreams, and 
solve problems creatively. topics include emotional expres-
sion, healing the past, exploring relationships, self-inventory, 
health, life goals, and more. The Creative Journal introduced 
the world to Capacchione’s groundbreaking technique of 
writing with the nondominant hand for brain balancing, find-
ing innate wisdom, and developing creative potential.

this thirty-fifth anniversary edition includes a new 
introduction and an appendix listing the many venues that 
have adopted Capacchione’s methods, including public 
schools, recovery programs, illness support groups, spiritual 
retreats, and prisons. The Creative Journal has become a 
mainstay text for college courses in psychology, art therapy, 
and creative writing. it has proven useful for journal keep-
ers, counselors, and teachers. through doodles, scribbles, 
written inner dialogues, and letters, people of all ages have 
discovered vast inner resources.

luCiA CApACCHiONe is the author of eighteen Creative 
Journal method books for recovery, healing, and career 
and life planning. Her publications include the best-selling 
Recovery of Your Inner Child and The Power of Your Other 
Hand, among others. she conducts workshops and certifies 
professionals to apply her methods through Creative Journal 
expressive Arts training.psyCHOlOgy 

Art tHerApy 
CreAtivity

september 2015 
200 pp., 7 × 10 iN., 78 b&W & COlOr illus. 
rigHts: NOrtH AmeriCA AND uNiteD KiNgDOm 
 
pAperbACK 978-0-8040-1164-8 s $26.95 £18.99 
HArDCOver 978-0-8040-1163-1 s $49.95 £35 
eleCtrONiC 978-0-8040-4067-9

The 35th anniversary edition 

of an inspiring classic.



10     OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm

Postcards 
from Stanland
Journeys in Central Asia
by David H. mould

“An engagingly written exploration of a remote, multifaceted, 
strategically vital and intriguingly complex region of the world.”
 — eric Freedman, coeditor of After the Czars and Commis-
sars: Journalism in Authoritarian Post-Soviet Central Asia

Central Asia has long stood at the crossroads of history. 
it was the staging ground for the armies of the mongol 
empire, for the nineteenth-century struggle between the 
russian and british empires, and for the NAtO campaign in 
Afghanistan. today, multinationals and nations compete for 
the oil and gas reserves of the Caspian sea and for control 
of the pipelines. yet “stanland” is still, to many, a terra 
incognita, a geographical blank.

beginning in the mid-1990s, academic and journalist 
David mould’s career took him to the region on Fulbright 
Fellowships and contracts as a media trainer and consultant 
for uNesCO and usAiD, among others. in Postcards from 
Stanland, he takes readers along with him on his encounters 
with the people, landscapes, and customs of the diverse 
countries — Kazakhstan, Kyrgyzstan, tajikistan, and uzbeki-
stan — he came to love. He talks with teachers, students, 
politicians, environmental activists, bloggers, cab drivers, 
merchants, peace Corps volunteers, and more.

until now, few books for a nonspecialist readership have 
been written on the region, and while mould brings his own 
considerable expertise to bear on his account — for example, 
he is one of the few scholars to have conducted research 
on post-soviet media in the region — the book is above all a 
tapestry of place and a valuable contribution to our under-
standing of the post-soviet world.

DAviD H. mOulD is a professor emeritus of media studies at 
Ohio university. born in the united Kingdom, he worked as 
a newspaper and tv journalist before moving to the united 
states in 1978. He has written articles and essays for a variety 
of outlets and has produced radio and tv documentaries. He 
lives in Charleston, West virginia.

An informed but informal 

portrait of a little-known 

but significant region.

CeNtrAl AsiA 
trAvel 
memOir

JANuAry 2016 
344 pp., 6 × 9 iN., 55 b&W illus.

pAperbACK 978-0-8214-2177-2 t $24.95 £16.99 
HArDCOver 978-0-8214-2176-5 s $59.95 £42 
eleCtrONiC 978-0-8214-4537-2



OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm     11

Keep On Fighting
the life and Civil rights 
legacy of marian A. spencer
by Dorothy H. Christenson 
introduction by mary e. Frederickson

“marian spencer’s story weaves together the private and the 
public in a way that provides a new understanding of the 
adage from the 1970s women’s movement, ‘the personal is 
political.’ Keep On Fighting, like marian spencer herself, dis-
arms the reader as we find not a story of unmitigated success 
and happiness, but rather a nuanced and realistic autobiog-
raphy that weaves together the joys and sorrows of a long 
life.… marian spencer has much to teach the subsequent 
generations about resistance, equality, and the meaning of 
American freedom.” 

— From the introduction by mary e. Frederickson, coeditor 
of Gendered Resistance: Women, Slavery, and the Legacy of 
Margaret Garner

marian Alexander spencer was born in 1920 in the Ohio river 
town of gallipolis, Ohio, one year after the “red summer” 
of 1919 that saw an upsurge in race riots and lynchings. 
Following the example of her grandfather, an ex-slave and 
community leader, marian joined the NAACp at thirteen and 
grew up to achieve not only a number of civic leadership firsts 
in her adopted home city of Cincinnati, but a legacy of lasting 
civil rights victories.

Of these, the best known is the desegregation of Cincin-
nati’s Coney island amusement park. she also fought to 
desegregate Cincinnati schools and to stop the introduction 
of observers in black voting precincts in Ohio. Her campaign 
to raise awareness of industrial toxic-waste practices in 
minority neighborhoods was later adapted into national 
superfund legislation.

in 2012, marian’s friend and colleague Dot Christenson 
sat down with her to record her memories. the resulting 
biography not only gives us the life story of remarkable leader 
but encapsulates many of the twentieth century’s greatest 
struggles and advances. spencer’s story will prove inspira-
tional and instructive to citizens and students alike.

DOrOtHy H. CHristeNsON is retired from a career in non-
profit program development and administration. since 1970, 
she has worked with marian spencer at a fair-housing agency, 
the league of Women voters, the Charter Committee of 
Cincinnati, planned parenthood, and more.

biOgrApHy 
AFriCAN AmeriCAN HistOry 
Civil rigHts 
CiNCiNNAti

AvAilAble 
160 pp., 6 × 9 iN., 42 b&W illus. 
 
pAperbACK 978-0-8214-2194-9 t $24.95 £16.99 
HArDCOver 978-0-8214-2171-0 s $49.95 £35 
eleCtrONiC 978-0-8214-4533-4

The life of a trailblazer who 

permanently changed Cincinnati’s 

civil rights landscape.



12     OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm

African Leaders of the 
Twentieth Century
biko, selassie, 
lumumba, sankara
by lindy Wilson, 
bereket Habte selassie, 
georges Nzongola-Ntalaja, and 
ernest Harsch

this omnibus edition brings together concise and up-to-date 
biographies of steve biko, emperor Haile selassie, patrice 
lumumba, and thomas sankara.

African Leaders of the Twentieth Century will complement 
courses in history and political science and serve as a useful 
collection for the general reader.

Steve Biko, by liNDy WilsON
steve biko inspired a generation of black south Africans to 
claim their true identity and refuse to be a part of their own 
oppression. this short biography shows how fundamental he 
was to the reawakening and transformation of south Africa 
in the second half of the twentieth century and just how 
relevant he remains.

Emperor Haile Selassie, by bereKet HAbte selAssie
emperor Haile selassie was an iconic figure of the twentieth 
century, a progressive monarch who ruled ethiopia from 1916 
to 1974. the fascinating story of the emperor’s life is also the 
story of modern ethiopia.

Patrice Lumumba, by geOrges NZONgOlA-NtAlAJA
patrice lumumba was a leader of the independence struggle in 
what is today the Democratic republic of the Congo. Decades 
after his assassination, lumumba remains one of the heroes of 
the twentieth-century African independence movement.

Thomas Sankara: An African Revolutionary 
by erNest HArsCH
thomas sankara, often called the African Che guevara, 
was president of burkina Faso, one of the poorest countries 
in Africa, until his assassination during the military coup 
that brought down his government. this is the first english-
language book to tell the story of sankara’s life and struggles.

AFriCA 
HistOry 
biOgrApHy

AvAilAble 
624 pp., 4¼ × 7 iN.

pAperbACK 978-0-8214-2161-1 s $32.95 £22.99

ohio short histories 
of AfricA



OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm     13

Frantz Fanon
toward a revolutionary Humanism
by Christopher J. lee

psychiatrist, revolutionary, writer, and philosopher, Frantz 
Fanon (1925–1961) played many roles during his brief life. 
born on the island of martinique, he died in the united states 
from cancer, following a meteoric career that took him to 
France, Algeria, tunisia, and numerous places in between. 
best known for Black Skin, White Masks (1952) and The 
Wretched of the Earth (1961), Fanon drew upon psychology, 
european philosophy, and his own experience to articulate 
radical critiques of racism, colonialism, and nationalism that 
still vitally inform understandings of these issues. yet Fanon 
remains controversial, given his advocacy of violent struggle, 
and, consequently, is often misunderstood.

this biography — the most succinct and straightforward 
to date — demythologizes Fanon by situating his life and 
ideas within the historical circumstances he encountered. 

synthesizing a range of secondary literature with readings 
of his work, it elevates enduring aspects of Fanon’s legacy, 
while also countering interpretations of his writing that have 
granted uncritical omniscience to his views. Written with 
clarity and passion, Christopher J. lee’s account ultimately 
argues for the complexity of Frantz Fanon and his continued 
importance today.

CHristOpHer J. lee is the author of Unreasonable Histories: 
Nativism, Multiracial Lives, and the Genealogical Imagina-
tion in British Africa and the editor of Making a World after 
Empire: The Bandung Moment and Its Political Afterlives. He is 
based at the university of the Witwatersrand, Johannesburg.

biOgrApHy 
DeCOlONiZAtiON 
AFriCAN AmeriCAN stuDies

NOvember 2015 
264 pp., 4¼ × 7 iN., 7 b&W illus.

pAperbACK 978-0-8214-2174-1 s $14.95 £9.99 
eleCtrONiC 978-0-8214-4535-8

A timely and original short 

biography of one of the earliest 

postcolonial writers and thinkers.



14     OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm

Preaching Prevention
born-Again Christianity 
and the moral politics 
of AiDs in uganda
by lydia boyd

“boyd places Christian concerns about Hiv/AiDs transmis-
sion and same-sex unions in uganda in an ethnographic and 
historical perspective that will richly enhance discussions of 
rights and accountability.”
 — Frederick Klaits, author of Death in a Church of Life: Moral 
Passion during Botswana’s Time of AIDS

Preaching Prevention examines the controversial u.s. presi-
dent’s emergency plan for AiDs relief (pepFAr) initiative to 

“abstain and be faithful” as a primary prevention strategy in 
Africa. this ethnography of the born-again Christians who 
led the new anti-AiDs push in uganda provides insight into 
both what it means for foreign governments to “export” 
approaches to care and treatment and the ways communities 
respond to and repurpose such projects. by examining born-
again Christians’ support of uganda’s controversial 2009 
Anti-Homosexuality bill, the book’s final chapter explores 
the enduring tensions surrounding the message of personal 
accountability heralded by u.s. policymakers.

Preaching Prevention is the first to examine the cultural 
reception of pepFAr in Africa. lydia boyd asks, What are the 
consequences when individual responsibility and autonomy 
are valorized in public health initiatives and those values are 
at odds with the existing cultural context? Her book investi-
gates the cultures of the u.s. and ugandan evangelical com-
munities and how the flow of u.s.-directed monies influenced 
ugandan discourses about sexuality and personal agency. it 
is a pioneering examination of a global health policy whose 
legacies are still unfolding.

lyDiA bOyD is an assistant professor of African, African 
American, and Diaspora studies at the university of North 
Carolina, Chapel Hill.

ANtHrOpOlOgy 
AFriCA 
publiC HeAltH 
religiON

NOvember 2015 
250 pp., 6 × 9 iN., 8 b&W illus.

pAperbACK 978-0-8214-2170-3 s $32.95 £22.99 
HArDCOver 978-0-8214-2169-7 s $79.95 £55 
eleCtrONiC 978-0-8214-4532-7

perspectiVes on gloBAl heAlth

An insightful, evenhanded examination 

of the conflicts around religion, foreign 

intervention, and public health.



OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm     15

perspectiVes on gloBAl heAlth The Experiment 
Must Continue
medical research and ethics 
in east Africa, 1940–2014
by melissa graboyes

“this is a remarkable contribution — scrupulously researched, 
innovatively organized, engagingly written, and passionately 
argued. to my knowledge, there is nothing published that can 
match the scope, temporal depth, or ethnographic finesse of 
this work. the manuscript is a superb example of how rigor-
ous historical research opens up reflections on the unresolved 
ethical problems of contemporary global health research.” 

— tamara giles-vernick, Director of research, institut pasteur

The Experiment Must Continue is a beautifully articulated 
ethnographic history of medical experimentation in east Africa 
from 1940 through 2014. in it, melissa graboyes combines 
her training in public health and in history to treat her subject 
with the dual sensitivities of a medical ethicist and a fine histo-
rian. she breathes life into the fascinating histories of research 
on human subjects, elucidating the hopes of the intervention-
ists and the experiences of the putative beneficiaries.

Historical case studies highlight failed attempts to eliminate 
tropical diseases, while modern examples delve into ongoing 
malaria and Hiv/AiDs research. Collectively, these show 
how east Africans have perceived research differently than 
researchers do and that the active participation of subjects led 
to the creation of a hybrid ethical form.

by writing an ethnography of the past and a history of 
the present, graboyes casts medical experimentation in a 
new light, and makes the resounding case that we must 
readjust our dominant ideas of consent, participation, and 
exploitation. With global implications, this lively book is as 
relevant for scholars as it is for anyone invested in the place 
of medicine in society.

melissA grAbOyes is the assistant director of the African 
studies program at the university of Oregon. Her research 
concerns history, medicine, science, and ethics on the African 
continent. she received a phD in history and a masters in pub-
lic health from boston university, and has worked for global 
health organizations in east Africa and the united states.AFriCA 

meDiCAl etHiCs 
ANtHrOpOlOgy 
HistOry

NOvember 2015 
350 pp., 6 × 9 iN., 14 b&W illus.

pAperbACK 978-0-8214-2173-4 s $34.95 £23.99 
HArDCOver 978-0-8214-2172-7 s $79.95 £55 
eleCtrONiC 978-0-8214-4534-1

A daring history that redefines the 

ethics of medical experimentation.



16     OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm

Memories of 
Madagascar and 
Slavery in the 
Black Atlantic
by Wendy Wilson-Fall 
Foreword by michael A. gomez

From the seventeenth century into the nineteenth, thousands 
of madagascar’s people were brought to American ports as 
slaves. in Memories of Madagascar and Slavery in the Black 
Atlantic, Wendy Wilson-Fall shows that the descendants of 
these malagasy slaves in the united states maintained an eth-
nic identity in ways that those from the areas more commonly 
feeding the Atlantic slave trade did not. generations later, 
hundreds, if not thousands, of African Americans maintain 
strong identities as malagasy descendants, yet the histories 
of malagasy slaves, sailors, and their descendants have been 
little explored.

Wilson-Fall examines how and why the stories that underlie 
this identity have been handed down through families — and 
what this says about broader issues of ethnicity and meaning-
making for those whose family origins, if documented at all, 
have been willfully obscured by history.

by analyzing contemporary oral histories as well as histori-
cal records and examining the conflicts between the two, 
Wilson-Fall carefully probes the tensions between the official 
and the personal, the written and the lived. she suggests 
that historically, the black community has been a melting 
pot to which generations of immigrants — enslaved and 
free — have been socially assigned, often in spite of their 
wish to retain far more complex identities. innovative in its 
methodology and poetic in its articulation, this book bridges 
history and ethnography to take studies of diaspora, ethnic-
ity, and identity into new territory.

WeNDy WilsON-FAll is Associate professor and program 
Chair of the Africana studies program at lafayette College. 
Her research engages questions of sociocultural change, eth-
nic identity, and multifocal cultural narratives.

AFriCA AND AFriCAN DiAspOrA stuDies 
slAvery 
etHNOgrApHy

OCtOber 2015 
234 pp., 5½ × 8½ iN., 4 b&W illus.

pAperbACK 978-0-8214-2193-2 s $29.95 £20.99 
HArDCOver 978-0-8214-2192-5 s $59.95 £42 
eleCtrONiC 978-0-8214-4546-4

Bridges history and ethnography to 

explore stories of Malagasy ancestry 

and African American identity.

reseArch in 
internAtionAl studies 

gloBAl And 
coMpArAtiVe studies



OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm     17

Slavery, Agriculture, 
and Malaria in the 
Arabian Peninsula
by benjamin reilly

“A lucid and compelling account of the slave experience in a 
region long ignored by historians of slavery…. [it is] a valuable 
case study that underscores the need for historians to pay 
closer attention to the ways in which environmental factors 
shaped the slave experience in various parts of the world.” 

— richard b. Allen, author of European Slave Trading in the 
Indian Ocean, 1500–1850

in Slavery, Agriculture, and Malaria in the Arabian Peninsula, 
benjamin reilly illuminates a previously unstudied phenom-
enon: the large-scale employment of people of African 
ancestry as slaves in agricultural oases within the Arabian 
peninsula. the key to understanding this unusual system, 
reilly argues, is the prevalence of malaria within Arabian 
peninsula oases and drainage basins, which rendered agricul-
tural lands in Arabia extremely unhealthy for people without 
genetic or acquired resistance to malarial fevers. in this way, 
Arabian slave agriculture had unexpected similarities to slav-
ery as practiced in the Caribbean and brazil.

this book synthesizes for the first time a body of historical 
and ethnographic data about slave-based agriculture in the 
Arabian peninsula. reilly uses an innovative methodology to 
analyze the limited historical record and a multidisciplinary 
approach to complicate our understandings of the nature of 
work in an area that is popularly thought of solely as desert. 
this work makes significant contributions both to the global 
literature on slavery and to the environmental history of the 
middle east — an area that has thus far received little atten-
tion from scholars.

beNJAmiN reilly is an associate teaching professor of his-
tory at Carnegie mellon university’s Qatar campus. He is the 
author of Disaster and Human History: Case Studies in Nature, 
Society, and Catastrophe and Tropical Surge: A History of 
Ambition and Disaster on the Florida Shore.

slAvery 
eCOlOgy 
miDDle eAst

NOvember 2015 
216 pp., 6 × 9 iN., 18 b&W illus.

pAperbACK 978-0-8214-2182-6 s $28.95 £19.99 
HArDCOver 978-0-8214-2181-9 s $75 £52 
eleCtrONiC 978-0-8214-4540-2

series in ecologY And historY

The first study of the connections 

between slavery, agriculture, and 

malaria in the Arabian Peninsula.



18     OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm

Captured Peace
elites and peacebuilding 
in el salvador
by Christine J. Wade

el salvador is widely considered one of the most successful 
united Nations peacebuilding efforts, but record homicide 
rates, political polarization, socioeconomic exclusion, and 
corruption have diminished the quality of peace for many of 
its citizens. in Captured Peace: Elites and Peacebuilding in El 
Salvador, Christine J. Wade adapts the concept of elite cap-
ture to expand on the idea of “captured peace,” explaining 
how local elites commandeered political, social, and economic 
affairs before war’s end and then used the peace accords to 
deepen their control in these spheres.

While much scholarship has focused on the role of gangs 
in salvadoran unrest, Wade draws on an exhaustive range 
of sources to demonstrate how day-to-day violence is 
inextricable from the economic and political dimensions. in 
this in-depth analysis of postwar politics in el salvador, she 
highlights the local actors’ primary role in peacebuilding and 
demonstrates the political advantage an incumbent party — in 
this case, the Nationalist republican Alliance (AreNA) — has 
throughout the peace process and the consequences of this 
to the quality of peace that results.

CHristiNe J. WADe is associate professor of political science 
and international studies at Washington College. she is the 
coauthor of Understanding Central America: Global Forces, 
Rebellion, and Change and Nicaragua: Living in the Shadow 
of the Eagle.

pOlitiCAl sCieNCe 
iNterNAtiONAl stuDies 
lAtiN AmeriCA 

JANuAry 2016 
360 pp., 5½ × 8½ iN., 2 b&W illus. 
 
pAperbACK 978-0-89680-298-8 s $34.95 £23.99 
HArDCOver 978-0-89680-297-1 s $69.95 £46 
eleCtrONiC 978-0-89680-491-3

reseArch in
internAtionAl studies 

lAtin AMericA series

The most comprehensive, up-to-date 

book on Salvadoran politics of the 

last twenty-five years.



OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm     19

Gendered Lives in the 
Western Indian Ocean
islam, marriage, and sexuality 
on the swahili Coast
edited by erin e. stiles and Katrina Daly thompson

muslim communities throughout the indian Ocean have 
long questioned what it means to be a “good muslim.” 
much recent scholarship on islam in the indian Ocean 
considers debates among muslims about authenticity, 
authority, and propriety. Despite the centrality of this topic 
within studies of indian Ocean, African, and other muslim 
communities, little of the existing scholarship has addressed 
such debates in relation to women, gender, or sexuality. yet 
women are deeply involved with ideas about what it means 
to be a “good muslim.”

in Gendered Lives in the Western Indian Ocean, anthro-
pologists, historians, linguists, and gender studies scholars 
examine islam, sexuality, gender, and marriage on the swahili 
coast and elsewhere in the indian Ocean. the book examines 
diverse sites of empowerment, contradiction, and resistance 
affecting cultural norms, islam and ideas of islamic authentic-
ity, gender expectations, ideologies of modernity, and british 
education. the book’s attention to both masculinity and 
femininity, broad examination of the transnational space of 
the swahili coast, and inclusion of research on non-swahili 
groups on the east African coast makes it a unique and indis-
pensable resource.

eriN e. stiles is an associate professor of anthropology at 
the university of Nevada, reno, where she chairs the minor 
program in religious studies. Her research interests include 
islam and law in east Africa.

KAtriNA DAly tHOmpsON is associate professor in the 
Department of African languages and literature at the 
university of Wisconsin madison. she specializes in African 
languages and identities, with a focus on ethnicity, gender, 
and sexuality.

AFriCA 
geNDer AND sexuAlity stuDies 
HistOry

OCtOber 2015 
400 pp., 6 × 9 iN., 2 b&W illus.

pAperbACK 978-0-8214-2187-1 s $34.95 £23.99 
HArDCOver 978-0-8214-2186-4 s $90 £62 
eleCtrONiC 978-0-8214-4543-3

A breakthrough study of the 

underexamined lived experience 

of Islam, sexuality, and gender 

on the Swahili coast.

indiAn oceAn studies series 



20     OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm

Crossing the 
Color Line
race, sex, and the 
Contested politics of 
Colonialism in ghana
by Carina e. ray

interracial sex mattered to the british colonial state in West 
Africa. in Crossing the Color Line, Carina e. ray goes beyond 
this fact to reveal how gold Coasters — their social prac-
tices, interests, and anxieties — shaped and defined these 
powerfully charged relations across racial lines. the interplay 
between African and european perspectives and practices, 
argues ray, transformed these relationships into key sites for 
consolidating colonial rule and for contesting its racial and 
gendered hierarchies of power.

With rigorous methodology and innovative analyses, ray 
brings ghana and britain into a single analytic frame by exam-
ining cases in both locales. intimate relations between black 
men and white women in britain’s port cities emerge as an 
influential part of the history of interracial sex and empire in 
ways that are connected to rather than eclipsed by relations 
between european men and African women in the colony.

based on rich archival evidence and original interviews, 
the book moves across different registers, shifting from the 
micropolitics of individual disciplinary cases against colonial 
officers who “kept” local women to transatlantic networks 
of family, empire, and anticolonial resistance. in this way, ray 
cuts to the heart of how interracial sex became a source of 
colonial anxiety and nationalist agitation during the first half 
of the twentieth century.

CAriNA e. rAy is an associate professor of African and Afro-
American studies at brandeis university. she is coeditor of 
Navigating African Maritime History and Darfur and the Crisis 
of Governance in Sudan.

HistOry 
AFriCA 
geNDer AND sexuAlity stuDies 

OCtOber 2015 
364 pp., 6 × 9 iN., 13 b&W illus.

pAperbACK 978-0-8214-2180-2 s $32.95 £22.99 
HArDCOver 978-0-8214-2179-6 s $80 £55 
eleCtrONiC 978-0-8214-4539-6

A boundary-pushing examination 

of interracial relations in the colonial 

and anticolonial contexts.

neW AfricAn histories



OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm     21

Authentically African
Arts and the transnational 
politics of Congolese Culture
by sarah van beurden

together, the royal museum for Central Africa in tervuren, 
belgium, and the institut des musées Nationaux du Zaire 
(imNZ) in the Congo have defined and marketed Congolese 
art and culture. in Authentically African, sarah van beurden 
traces the relationship between the possession, definition, 
and display of art and the construction of cultural authenticity 
and political legitimacy from the late colonial until the postco-
lonial era. Her study of the interconnected histories of these 
two institutions is the first history of an art museum in Africa, 
and the only work of its kind in english.

Drawing on Flemish-language sources other scholars have 
been unable to access, van beurden illuminates the politics 
of museum collections, showing how the imNZ became a 
showpiece in mobutu’s effort to revive “authentic” African 
culture. she reconstructs debates between belgian and Con-
golese museum professionals, revealing how the dynamics of 
decolonization played out in the fields of the museum and 
international heritage conservation. Finally, she casts light on 
the art market, showing how the traveling displays put on by 
the imNZ helped intensify collectors’ interest and generate an 
international market for Congolese art.

the book contributes to the fields of history, art history, 
museum studies, and anthropology and challenges existing 
narratives of Congo’s decolonization. it tells a new history 
of decolonization as a struggle over cultural categories, the 
possession of cultural heritage, and the right to define and 
represent cultural identities.

sArAH vAN beurDeN is an associate professor of African 
studies at the Ohio state university. Her work has appeared in 
History and Anthropology and the Journal of African History, 
among others. she is also associated with the max planck 
institute for the History of science in berlin.

AFriCA 
HistOry 
museum stuDies 

NOvember 2015 
360 pp., 6 × 9 iN., 64 illus.

pAperbACK 978-0-8214-2191-8 s $32.95 £22.99 
HArDCOver 978-0-8214-2190-1 s $80 £55 
eleCtrONiC 978-0-8214-4545-7

neW AfricAn histories

The first history of an 

art museum in Africa.



22     OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm

The Victorian Novel 
of Adulthood
plot and purgatory in 
Fictions of maturity
by rebecca rainof

“An intriguing counter-history to studies of the victorian novel 
focused on the young.… rainof presents a strong book, an 
engaging argument, and an instructive look at the intercon-
nected history of theology and fiction.” 

— teresa mangum, professor and director of the Obermann 
Center for Advanced studies, university of iowa

in The Victorian Novel of Adulthood, rebecca rainof confronts 
the conventional deference accorded the bildungsroman as 
the ultimate plot model and quintessential expression of vic-
torian nation building. the novel of maturity, she contends, is 
no less important to our understanding of narrative, victorian 
culture, and the possibilities of fiction.

reading works by Charles Dickens, george eliot, Henry 
James, John Henry Newman, and virginia Woolf, rainof 
exposes the little-discussed theological underpinnings of plot 
and situates the novel of maturity in intellectual and religious 
history, notably the Oxford movement. purgatory, a subject 
hotly debated in the period, becomes a guiding metaphor for 
midlife adventure in secular fiction. rainof discusses theologi-
cal models of gradual maturation, thus directing readers’ 
attention away from evolutionary theory and geology, and 
offers a new historical framework for understanding victorian 
interest in slow and deliberate change.

rebeCCA rAiNOF is an associate professor of english at the 
Catholic university of America. Her work has appeared in 
such journals as SEL: Studies in English Literature, 1500–1900 
and Victorian Poetry.

viCtOriAN literAture 
NArrAtive tHeOry 
tHeOlOgy 

OCtOber 2015 
270 pp., 6 × 9 iN., 4 b&W illus.

HArDCOver 978-0-8214-2178-9 s $59.95 £42 
eleCtrONiC 978-0-8214-4538-9

series in VictoriAn studies

A persuasive new understanding 

of Victorian culture’s interest in 

slow change.



OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm     23

The Illustrated Letters 
of Richard Doyle to 
His Father, 1842–1843
by richard Doyle 
edited by grant F. scott

“in recovering the fascinating illustrated letters that richard 
Doyle wrote to his father leading up to the work with Punch, 
grant scott gives us access to both the visual virtuosity and 
the psychological depth of one of the most brilliant and 
inventive of victorian graphic artists.”
 — Juliet mcmaster, distinguished university professor emerita, 
university of Alberta

before he joined the staff of Punch and designed its iconic 
front cover, illustrator richard “Dicky” Doyle was a young 
man whose father (political caricaturist John Doyle) charged 
him with sending a weekly letter, even though they lived 
under the same roof. this volume collects the fifty-three illus-
trated missives in their entirety for the first time and provides 
an uncommon peek into the intimate but expansive observa-
tions of a precocious social commentator and artist.

in a series of vivid manuscript canvases, Doyle observes 
victorian customs and society. He visits operas, plays, and 
parades. He watches the queen visiting the House of Com-
mons and witnesses the state funeral of the Duke of sussex. 
He is caught up in the Chartist riots of August 1842 and is 
robbed during one of the melees. And he provides countless 
illustrations of ordinary people strolling in the streets and 
swarming the parks and picture galleries of the metropolis. 
the sketches offer a fresh perspective on major social and 
cultural events of london during the early 1840s by a keen 
observer not yet twenty years old.

Doyle’s epistles anticipate the modern comic strip and the 
graphic novel, especially in their experimentation with sequen-
tial narrative and their ingenious use of space. the letters are 
accompanied by a full biographical and critical introduction 
with new material about Doyle’s life.

grANt F. sCOtt is a professor of english at muhlenberg Col-
lege. He is the author of The Sculpted Word: Keats, Ekphrasis, 
and the Visual Arts and the editor of Selected Letters of John 
Keats and Joseph Severn: Letters and Memoirs.

viCtOriAN stuDies 
Art HistOry 
CArtOON stuDies 

DeCember 2015 
440 pp., 7 × 10 iN., 200+ illus. AND letter FACsimiles

HArDCOver 978-0-8214-2185-7 s $79.95 £55 
eleCtrONiC 978-0-8214-4542-6

series in VictoriAn studies

Early work by the designer of the 

iconic cover of Punch.



24     OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm

Merleau-Ponty
space, place, Architecture
edited by patricia m. locke and rachel mcCann

phenomenology has played a decisive role in the emer-
gence of the discourse of place, now indispensable to many 
disciplines in the humanities and social sciences, and the 
contribution of merleau-ponty’s thought to architectural 
theory and practice is well established. Merleau-Ponty: Space, 
Place, Architecture is a vibrant collection of original essays by 
twelve eminent philosophers who mine merleau-ponty’s work 
to consider how we live and create as profoundly spatial 
beings. the resulting collection is essential to philosophers 
and creative artists as well as those concerned with the press-
ing ethical issues of our time.

each contributor presents a different facet of space, place, 
or architecture. these essays carve paths from merleau-ponty 
to other thinkers such as irigaray, Deleuze, ettinger, and 
piaget. As the first collection devoted specifically to develop-
ing merleau-ponty’s contribution to our understanding of 
place and architecture, this book will speak to philosophers 
interested in the problem of space, architectural theorists, 
and a wide range of others in the arts and design community.

pAtriCiA m. lOCKe is a tutor at st. John’s College, Anna-
polis, maryland, where she teaches across the curriculum. 
she writes in the areas of philosophy of art and literature, 
primarily with a phenomenological approach.

rACHel mCCANN is a professor of architecture emerita 
and grisham master teacher at mississippi state university.  
Her work focuses on the embodied experience and design 
of architecture as it intersects with merleau-ponty’s concept 
of flesh.

pHilOsOpHy 
ArCHiteCture 
merleAu-pONty 

DeCember 2015 
328 pp., 6 × 9 iN., 15 b&W. illus.

HArDCOver 978-0-8214-2175-8 s $80 £55 
eleCtrONiC 978-0-8214-4536-5

The first collection devoted to 

Merleau-Ponty’s contributions 

to our understanding of 

architecture and place.

series in continentAl thought



OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm     25

Recent Backlist

A Photographer’s 
Guide to Ohio 
Volume 2
by ian Adams
Foreword by guy l. Denny

paperback 
978-0-8214-2149-9 
t $29.95

Slow Burn
An Andy Hayes Mystery
by Andrew Welsh-Huggins

Hardcover 
978-0-8040-1160-0 
t $26.95

Visions of Loveliness
Great Flower Breeders 
of the Past
by Judith m. taylor

paperback 
978-0-8040-1157-0 
t $29.95

Upcycling Sheltered 
Workshops
A Revolutionary Approach 
to Transforming Workshops 
into Creative Spaces
by susan Dlouhy and 
patty mitchell

paperback 
978-0-8040-1159-4 
t $18.95

The Wounded Woman
Healing the Father-
Daughter Relationship
by linda schierse leonard

paperback 
978-0-8040-1158-7 
t $19.95

Mrs. Shaw
A Novel
by mukoma Wa Ngugi

Hardcover 
978-0-8214-2143-7 
t $29.95

Ladders to Fire
New Expanded Edition
by Anaïs Nin 
introduction by 
benjamin Franklin v
Foreword by 
gunther stuhlmann

paperback 
978-0-8040-1155-6 
t $16.95

Kammie on First
Baseball’s Dottie Kamenshek
by michelle Houts

paperback 
978-0-8214-2130-7 
t $14.95



26     OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm

The Story of Swahili
by John m. mugane

paperback 
978-0-89680-293-3 
s $29.95

The Boy Is Gone
Conversations with a 
Mau Mau General
by laura lee p. Huttenbach

paperback 
978-0-89680-291-9 
s $28.95

The Soweto Uprising
by Noor Nieftagodien

paperback 
978-0-8214-2154-3 
s $14.95

Women of the 
Mountain South
Identity, Work, and Activism
edited by Connie park rice and 
marie tedesco

paperback 
978-0-8214-2151-2 
s $36.95

A Young General and 
the Fall of Richmond
The Life and Career of 
Godfrey Weitzel
by g. William Quatman

paperback 
978-0-8214-2142-0 
t $28.95

Surveillance and Spies 
in the Civil War
Exposing Confederate 
Conspiracies in America’s 
Heartland
by stephen e. towne

paperback 
978-0-8214-2103-1 
s $34.95

European Slave 
Trading in the Indian 
Ocean, 1500–1850
by richard b. Allen

paperback 
978-0-8214-2107-9 
s $34.95

African Asylum at 
a Crossroads
Activism, Expert Testimony, 
and Refugee Rights
edited by iris berger, 
tricia redeker Hepner, 
benjamin N. lawrance, 
Joanna t. tague, and 
meredith terretta

Hardcover 
978-0-8214-2138-3 
s $45

Recent Backlist



OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm     27

Sales Representatives
Domestic
metropolitan New york, 
texas, Oklahoma 
 gary Hart 
 ghart @ press.uchicago.edu 
 413 s. Central Ave. #A-135 
 glendale, CA 91204 
 818-956-0527 phone 
 818-243-4676 Fax

Connecticut, Delaware, eastern pennsyl-
vania, New Jersey, maryland, massachu-
setts, maine, New Hampshire, rhode 
island, vermont, Washington, D.C. 
 blake Delodder 
 bdelodder @ press.uchicago.edu 
 3401 Cheverly 
 Cheverly, mD 20785 
 301-322-4509 phone 
 301-583-0376 Fax

upstate New york, 
Western pennsylvania 
 bailey Walsh 
 bwalsh @ press.uchicago.edu 
 348 s. lexington street 
 spring green, Wi  53588 
 608-588-0199 phone 
 608-588-0192 Fax 
 608-345-4306 Cell

illinois, indiana, iowa, Kansas, Ken-
tucky, michigan, minnesota, missouri, 
Nebraska, North Dakota, Ohio, south 
Dakota, Wisconsin 
 Abraham Associates, inc. 
 stu Abraham 
 John mesjak 
 roy schonfeld 
 emily Johnson 
 5120-A Cedar lake road 
 st. louis park, mN  55416 
 952-927-7920 phone 
 800-701-2489 toll free 
 952-927-8089 Fax 
 www.aabookreps.com 
 stu@abrahamassociatesinc.com 
 john@abrahamasociatesinc.com 
 roy@abrahamassociatesinc.com 
 emily@abrahamassociatesinc.com

Alabama, Florida, georgia, mississippi, 
North and south Carolina, tennessee, 
virginia, West virginia 
 the morrison sales group 
 Don morrison, 
 bill verner, and 
 barbara Arendall  
 294 barons road 
 Clemmons, NC 27012 
 336-775-0226 phone 
 336-775-0239 Fax 
 msgbooks @ aol.com

Northern California 
 Wilcher Associates 
 bob rosenberg 
 2318 32nd Avenue 
 san Francisco, CA 94116 
 415-564-1248 phone 
 888-491-1248 Fax 
 bob@bobrosenberggroup.com

Alaska, idaho, montana, 
Oregon, Washington 
 Wilcher Associates 
 george Carroll 
 4616 25th Ave. Ne pmb 597 
 seattle, WA 98105 
 425-922-1045 phone 
 425-671-0362 Fax 
 geocarroll @ earthlink.net

Colorado, New mexico, 
utah, Wyoming 
 Wilcher Associates 
 Jim sena 
 2838 shadowglen Drive 
 Colorado springs, CO 80918  
 719-210-5222 phone 
 719-434-9941 Fax 
 sena.wilcher @ gmail.com

Arizona, southern California, 
Hawaii, Nevada, 
 Wilcher Associates 
 tom mcCorkell 
 26652 merienda #7 
 laguna Hills, CA 92656 
 949-362-0597 phone 
 949-643-2330 Fax 
 tmccork @ sbcglobal.net

international
Canada 
 scholarly book services inc. 
 289 bridgeland Ave., unit 105 
 toronto, On. m6A 1Z6 
 1-800-847-9736 phone 
 1-800-220-9895 Fax 
 www.sbookscan.com

united Kingdom, europe, 
middle east, and Africa 
 Combined Academic publishers 
 Windsor House 
 Cornwall road 
 Harrogate 
 N. yorks. Hg1 2pW 
 united Kingdom 
 +44 (0)1423 526350 phone 
 orders@combinedacademic.co.uk 
 www.combinedacademic.co.uk

Ohio university press books are stocked 
in the united Kingdom at marston book 
services ltd 
 160 milton park 
 p.O. box 269, Abingdon 
 Ox14 4yN 
 united Kingdom 
 +44 (0)1235 465521 phone 
 +44 (0)1235 465 555 Fax

Asia and the pacific region (including 
Australia and New Zealand)  
 east-West export books 
 c/o the university of Hawaii press 
 royden muranaka 
 eweb @ hawaii.edu 
 2840 Kolowalu street  
 Honolulu, Hi 96822 
 808-956-8830 phone 
 808-988-6052 Fax



Ordering Information

this catalog contains descriptions of new books scheduled to 
be published between August 2015 and February 2016 and 
selected backlist titles.

All prices and publication dates are subject to change with-
out notice. page counts of books not yet published reflect our 
best estimate at the time this catalog goes to press.

prices given are u. s. and u. K. list prices. book prices 
elsewhere may be higher. We have WOrlD distribution rights 
unless otherwise noted.

Distribution
Ohio university press and swallow press books are ware-
housed, shipped, and billed from Chicago.
the order address is: 
 Ohio university press 
 uC Distribution Center 
 11030 s. langley Ave. 
 Chicago, il 60628 
 773-702-7000 phone 
 800-621-2736 toll-free phone
 773-702-7212 Fax Orders 
 800-621-8476 toll-free Fax
 
Credit and Collections 
 773-702-7094 phone 
 800-521-8412 toll-free phone 
 773-702-7201 Fax 
 800-621-8471 toll-free Fax

Returns
Ohio university press / returns 
uC Distribution Center 
11030 south langley Avenue 
Chicago, il 60628

returns are accepted between ninety days and one year 
from the date of invoice. permission is not required, but 
invoice numbers must be provided. Credit will be issued for 
books in resaleable condition

Booksellers
A “t” after the price indicates trade discount, an “s” indi-
cates short discount. Quantities combine for best discount. 
A complete discount schedule is available upon request.

to establish an account with the uC Distribution Center, call 
or write for an application. We honor stOp orders and blank 
check orders and will provide pro forma billing on request. 
books are also available from wholesalers and distributors.

Library Orders
libraries and institutions may order directly from the press at 
the Chicago address or from a library wholesaler. We accept 
library purchase orders. you may establish a standing order 
for books in a series by calling the press: 740-593-1154. 
libraries may order certain titles in electronic formats through 
library wholesalers.

Individual Orders
individuals are encouraged to patronize local bookstores 
whenever possible.

to order directly from Ohio university press, prepay in u.s. 
funds with a check or money order or use a masterCard, 
visA, American express, or Discover credit card. Add $5 for 
shipping and handling for the first book and $1 for each addi-
tional book per order. (Outside the u.s., add $9.50  per book, 
and $5.00 for each additional book.) illinois residents add 9% 
state sales tax; Canadian residents add 5% gst. 

make checks payable to Ohio university press. mail your 
order to: 
 Ohio university press  
 uC Distri bution Center 
 11030 s. langley Ave. 
 Chicago, il 60628

For credit card orders, the order number is 800-621-2736. 
there is also an online order form at: ohioswallow.com.
Questions? Call our Order Department at 740-593-1154.

Examination Copies
We send free examination copies in Adobe Digital editions 
pDF format. please download an examination copy request 
form from ohioswallow.com. Fill out and return or fax to:
 Ohio university press 
 215 Columbus road, suite 101 
 Athens, OH 45701-1373 
 740-593-4536 Fax
When digital copies are not available, we send a paper copy 
for books under $35. We charge a nonrefundable $6 shipping 
and handling fee for each paper copy requested. Outside the 
u.s., add $9.50 per book and $6 for each additional book.

Electronic Books
Our books are available in several electronic formats through 
the following vendors: Amazon.com (Kindle), barnes & Noble 
(NOOK), ebrary, ebsCO, google play, JstOr, project muse, 
and Questia.



OHiO uNiversity press     WWW.OHiOsWAllOW.COm     i

Index

A
Adelman, Charlotte ............................................................. 3
African Leaders of the Twentieth Century .......................... 12
Authentically African ...........................................................21

b
black, Katherine J. ............................................................... 4
blevins, Adrian ..................................................................... 7
boyd, lydia ........................................................................ 14

C
Capacchione, lucia .............................................................. 9
Captured Peace  ................................................................. 18
Christenson, Dorothy H. .....................................................11
The Creative Journal ............................................................. 9
Crossing the Color Line ...................................................... 20

D
Doyle, richard ................................................................... 23

e
The Experiment Must Continue .......................................... 15

F
Frantz Fanon ...................................................................... 13

g
Gendered Lives in the Western Indian Ocean ..................... 19
graboyes, melissa .............................................................. 15

H
The Hairdresser of Harare ......................................................1
Harsch, ernest.................................................................... 12
Herron, paul ........................................................................ 8
Huchu, tendai ......................................................................1

i
The Illustrated Letters of Richard Doyle  
   to His Father, 1842–1843 ............................................... 23

K
Keeping Heart ..................................................................... 6
Keep On Fighting ................................................................11

l
lee, Christopher J. ............................................................. 13
locke, patricia m. .............................................................. 24

m
mcCann, rachel ................................................................ 24
mcelmurray, Karen salyer .................................................... 7
Memories of Madagascar and 
Slavery in the Black Atlantic ............................................... 16
Merleau-Ponty ................................................................... 24
Midwestern Native Shrubs and Trees ................................... 3
Mirages ............................................................................... 8
Missing Millie Benson .......................................................... 5
mould, David H.  ............................................................... 10

N
Nin, Anaïs ............................................................................ 8
Nzongola-Ntalaja, georges ................................................ 12

p
Postcards from Stanland .................................................... 10
Preaching Prevention ......................................................... 14

r
rainof, rebecca ................................................................. 22
ray, Carina e. .................................................................... 20
reilly, benjamin ................................................................. 17
Row by Row ........................................................................ 4
rubini, Julie ......................................................................... 5

s
schwartz, bernard l. ............................................................ 3
scott, grant F. ................................................................... 23
selassie, bereket Habte ...................................................... 12
Slavery, Agriculture, and Malaria 
in the Arabian Peninsula .................................................... 17
stiles, erin e. ...................................................................... 19

t
thompson, Katrina Daly ..................................................... 19
trotter, Joe William, Jr. ........................................................ 6
trotter, Otis ......................................................................... 6

v
van beurden, sarah ............................................................21
The Victorian Novel of Adulthood ...................................... 22

W
Wade, Christine J. .............................................................. 18
Walk Till the Dogs Get Mean ............................................... 7
Wilson, lindy ..................................................................... 12
Wilson-Fall, Wendy ............................................................ 16



Non-Profit Org.
U.S. Postage PAID

Athens, OH
Permit #100

215 COLUMBUS ROAD 
SUITE 101
ATHENS, OH 45701-1373

“Rides the razor’s edge of 
raw beauty.… I dare say 
Robert Gipe has invented 
his own genre.”
David Joy, author of Where All Light Tends to Go

“A one-of-a-kind masterpiece.”
George Singleton, author of Between Wrecks

“One of the most powerful 
works of contemporary 
fiction I’ve read in years.”

Ann Pancake, author of Strange as This Weather Has 
Been and Me and My Daddy Listen to Bob Marley

“A new American masterpiece.”
Knoxville News Sentinel

“There are the books you 
like, and the books you love, 
and then there are the ones 
you want to hold to your 
heart for a minute after 
you turn the last page.… 
Trampoline is one of those.”
Lisa Peet — Library Journal’s “What We’re Reading”

Trampoline
An Illustrated Novel
By robert gipe

hArdcoVer    978-0-8214-2152-9
t     $28.95     £19.99




